


ENTRY FEE: $270
ENTRIES OPEN: Friday 30th January 2026 @ 7pm AEST

ENTRIES CLOSE: Saturday 28th March 2026 @ 8am. 

DEPOSIT: $100 due at or upon registration

FINAL PAYMENT: Due by Sunday 1st March to confirm squad

Late entries may be accepted at tournament directors 

discretion.

STAGE 1
SQUAD 1 – Bowl 8 Games 

Lanes Conditioned
Check in before 11.30AM

SQUAD 2 – Bowl 8 Games 
Lanes Conditioned

Check in before 5.00PM

 SUPER DOUBLES 
FINALS 

Lanes Conditioned
Check in before 9.00AM

STAGE 1 CONT. 
SQUAD 3 – Bowl 8 Games

Lanes Conditioned
Check in before 8.30AM

STAGE 2
Check-in By: 8:30am

Top 20 men and top 20 women 
will bowl an additional 6 games

FRI 27th MAR SAT 28th MAR

PAYMENT & ENTRIES VIA 
WWW.TENPINRESULTS.COM.AU

SUN 29th MAR



FORMAT
•	 At the conclusion of stage two payouts for qualifying 

positions will be completed.

•	 SUPER DOUBLES FINAL - The top 16 men and top 16 
women will be placed into doubles teams. 

•	 Top qualifying male to be paired with the 16th placed 

women.

TEAM 1:    1M - 16W

TEAM 2:    2M - 15W

TEAM 3:    3M - 14W

TEAM 4:    4M - 13W

TEAM 5:    5M - 12W

TEAM 6:    6M - 11W

TEAM 7:    7M - 10W

TEAM 8:    9M - 9W

•	 These 16 teams will be split into two pools based on 
their combined scratch pinfall.

	 - Pool A will be 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 
	 - Pool B will be 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 

•	 Each team in pool A and pool B will bowl 7 games of 
Matchplay with points being allocated 1 point for an 
individual win and 2 points for the team win.  

•	 At the end of the 7 games the top two teams in each pool 
on points will bowl 1 game. The winning team will progress to 
the finals.

•	 The final will be a one game match decided on points.  With 
the highest scratch pinfall from the pool matches deciding 
the highest qualifier. 

TEAM 9:    9M - 8W

TEAM 10:   10M - 7W

TEAM 11:   11M - 6W

TEAM 12:  12M - 5W

TEAM 13:   13M - 4W

TEAM 14:  14M - 3W

TEAM 15:   15M - 2W

TEAM 16:   16M - 1W

PAYMENT & ENTRIES VIA 
WWW.TENPINRESULTS.COM.AU



(PRIZE FUND IS BASED ON 45 MEN AND 36 WOMEN)

ENTRY $260

GRAND SENIORS INCENTIVE
Grand Seniors Incentive payout will be calculated on their scratch score plus their 
age handicap based on 1 pin for each year of age over 55. Grand Seniors cashing 
in the scratch division will not be eligible for this payout.

FIRST
SECOND	
THIRD
FOURTH
FIFTH
SIXTH
SEVENTH
EIGHTH
NINTH
TENTH
ELEVENTH	
TWELFTH
THIRTEENTH
FOURTEENTH
FIFTEENTH 
SIXTEENTH

FIRST
SECOND	
THIRD
FOURTH
FIFTH

$500
$470
$460
$450
$440
$420
$400
$380
$360
$340
$320
$300
$240
$230
$220
$200

$250 
$200
$150
$100
$50

$500
$470
$460
$450
$440
$420
$400
$380
$360
$340
$320
$300
$240

$250 
$200
$150
$100
$50

$1200
$1000
$600
$500
$400
$320
$300
$280
$260
$240
$220
$200

MEN WOMEN DOUBLES

MEN WOMEN

TOURNAMENT COORDINATOR: Morty Douglass    
EMAIL: Morty@suncitytenpin.com.au PH: 0439 788 266



•	 Entrants must be 2026 registered members of (TBA) 
Tenpin Bowling Australia.

•	 This tournament is conducted under the rules of TBA. 
•	 Check in times will be strictly followed and failure to check 

in will result in disqualification and the next available 
reserve in order taking that spot.

•	 Players are not permitted to smoke or consume alcohol 
whilst competing.

•	 Any matters not covered under these rules will be decided 
by the tournament director and that decision shall be final.

•	 DRESS CODE: Neat tidy acceptable bowling attire is 
required. No denim, singlets, yoga pants or track suite 
pants allowed. Tournament directors decision shall be 
final.

•	 Any ties in Stage 1 or Stage 2 will be decided by a one-
game roll-off, held immediately after the conclusion of 
the stage in which the tie occurs.

•	 Any tie for the top two positions in the pool group will 
be decided by the highest combined pinfall from the 
matchplay stage. Pinfall does not carry over into the pool 
matches.

•	 Deposit: $100 due at or upon registration
•	 Final payment: Due by 1 March to confirm squad
•	 Prize Payout: Based on 81 entries
•	 Once paid no refunds will be given. Unless tournament is full and 

at the discretion of the tournament director.          
•	 Nominations shall be received via Tenpinresults website only.

TOURNAMENT COORDINATOR: Morty Douglass    
EMAIL: Morty@suncitytenpin.com.au PH: 0439 788 266


