



27-29 MAR
2026

SUNCITY
SENIORS

SUPER DOUBLES
8 Mari St, Alexandra Headland QLD 4572



ENTRY FEE: \$270

ENTRIES OPEN: Friday 30th January 2026 @ 7pm AEST

ENTRIES CLOSE: Saturday 28th March 2026 @ 8am.

DEPOSIT: \$100 due at or upon registration

FINAL PAYMENT: Due by Sunday 1st March to confirm squad

Late entries may be accepted at tournament directors discretion.

FRI 27th MAR

STAGE 1

SQUAD 1 – Bowl 8 Games

Lanes Conditioned

Check in before 11.30AM

SQUAD 2 – Bowl 8 Games

Lanes Conditioned

Check in before 5.00PM

SAT 28th MAR

STAGE 1 CONT.

SQUAD 3 – Bowl 8 Games

Lanes Conditioned

Check in before 8.30AM

STAGE 2

Check-in By: 8:30am

Top 20 men and top 20 women will bowl an additional 6 games

SUN 29th MAR

SUPER DOUBLES FINALS

Lanes Conditioned

Check in before 9.00AM



PAYMENT & ENTRIES VIA
WWW.TENPINRESULTS.COM.AU

FORMAT

- At the conclusion of stage two payouts for qualifying positions will be completed.
- **SUPER DOUBLES FINAL** – The top 16 men and top 16 women will be placed into doubles teams.
- Top qualifying male to be paired with the 16th placed women.

TEAM 1: 1M – 16W

TEAM 9: 9M – 8W

TEAM 2: 2M – 15W

TEAM 10: 10M – 7W

TEAM 3: 3M – 14W

TEAM 11: 11M – 6W

TEAM 4: 4M – 13W

TEAM 12: 12M – 5W

TEAM 5: 5M – 12W

TEAM 13: 13M – 4W

TEAM 6: 6M – 11W

TEAM 14: 14M – 3W

TEAM 7: 7M – 10W

TEAM 15: 15M – 2W

TEAM 8: 9M – 9W

TEAM 16: 16M – 1W

- These 16 teams will be split into two pools based on their combined scratch pinfall.
 - Pool A will be 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15
 - Pool B will be 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16
- Each team in **pool A** and **pool B** will bowl 7 games of Matchplay with points being allocated 1 point for an individual win and 2 points for the team win.
- At the end of the 7 games the top two teams in each pool on points will bowl 1 game. The winning team will progress to the finals.
- The final will be a one game match decided on points. With the highest scratch pinfall from the pool matches deciding the highest qualifier.



TOP
DRAFT



PAYMENT & ENTRIES VIA
WWW.TENPINRESULTS.COM.AU

ENTRY \$260

(PRIZE FUND IS BASED ON 45 MEN AND 36 WOMEN)

	MEN	WOMEN	DOUBLES
FIRST	\$500	\$500	\$1200
SECOND	\$470	\$470	\$1000
THIRD	\$460	\$460	\$600
FOURTH	\$450	\$450	\$500
FIFTH	\$440	\$440	\$400
SIXTH	\$420	\$420	\$320
SEVENTH	\$400	\$400	\$300
EIGHTH	\$380	\$380	\$280
NINTH	\$360	\$360	\$260
TENTH	\$340	\$340	\$240
ELEVENTH	\$320	\$320	\$220
TWELFTH	\$300	\$300	\$200
THIRTEENTH	\$240	\$240	
FOURTEENTH	\$230		
FIFTEENTH	\$220		
SIXTEENTH	\$200		

GRAND SENIORS INCENTIVE

Grand Seniors Incentive payout will be calculated on their scratch score plus their age handicap based on 1 pin for each year of age over 55. Grand Seniors cashing in the scratch division will not be eligible for this payout.

	MEN	WOMEN
FIRST	\$250	\$250
SECOND	\$200	\$200
THIRD	\$150	\$150
FOURTH	\$100	\$100
FIFTH	\$50	\$50



TOURNAMENT
SUN CITY

- Entrants must be **2026** registered members of (TBA) Tenpin Bowling Australia.
- This tournament is conducted under the rules of TBA.
- Check in times will be strictly followed and failure to check in will result in disqualification and the next available reserve in order taking that spot.
- Players are not permitted to smoke or consume alcohol whilst competing.
- Any matters not covered under these rules will be decided by the tournament director and that decision shall be final.
- **DRESS CODE:** Neat tidy acceptable bowling attire is required. No denim, singlets, yoga pants or track suite pants allowed. Tournament directors decision shall be final.
- Any ties in **Stage 1 or Stage 2** will be decided by a **one-game roll-off**, held immediately after the conclusion of the stage in which the tie occurs.
- Any tie for the top two positions in the pool group will be decided by the **highest combined pinfall from the matchplay stage**. Pinfall does **not** carry over into the pool matches.
- **Deposit:** \$100 due at or upon registration
- **Final payment:** Due by 1 March to confirm squad
- **Prize Payout:** Based on 81 entries
- Once paid no refunds will be given. Unless tournament is full and at the discretion of the tournament director.
- Nominations shall be received via Tenpinresults website only.



TOURNAMENT
RULES